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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

Head Teacher’s News: 
 

We achieved an attendance of 95.8% for last year.  This is up 0.5% on the previous year.   
 

We hope to continue to achieve good attendance but our aim is to achieve over 96% in the coming school year. 
   

Congratulations to Year 6 who achieved the highest percentage for the school year of 96.8%, closely followed 
by Year 4 with 96.4%. 

Thank you for all your help and support in helping to reach these goals! 
 

If you are making plans to go on holiday, please could you fill out a ‘Leave of Absence Request Form’ which is  
available from the school office.   

Star of the Week - 22nd September 2017 
 

Reception -   Kai 
Year 1 -   Alfie 
Year 2 -   Maisie 
Year 3 -   Olivia 
Year 4 -   Sapphire 
Year 5 -   Ellie 
Year 6 -   Ava-Lily  

 

Star of the Week - 29th September 2017   

Reception -   Zach 
Year 1 -   Riley 
Year 2 -   Keaton 
Year 3 -   Megan 
Year 4 -   All of Year 4 
Year 5 -   Maddison 
Year 6 -   Lewis 
 

 

 

Diary Dates:  
 
Mon 2nd Oct -   Yr 5 Residential to Robinwood 
 
Tues 3rd Oct -   Yr 1 visit to Hardwick Park 
 
Wed 4th Oct -   Yr 5 return from Robinwood 
 
Tues 10th Oct -   SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPHY DAY 
 
Wed 11th Oct -   Rev David’s After School Club 
 
Fri 13th Oct -   Yr 5 visit to Durham Cathedral 
 

School closes on Friday 20th October 
Reopens Tuesday 31st October 

 
Wed 8th Nov -   Rev David’s After School Club 
 
Wed 22nd Nov -   Rev David’s After School Club 
 
Wed 6th Dec -   Rev David’s After School Club 
 
Wed 20th Dec -   Rev David’s After School Club 

Year 4 Blencathra Adventure: 
From Monday to Wednesday this week, our Year 4 children went on a residential to Blencathra Field Studies 
Centre in the Lake District.  We all had a fantastic time doing the amazing outdoor activities.  Year 4 will be 
sharing their adventures at a special class assembly on Thursday 12th October at 9:00am. 
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